
Laconia School District 
 

Project Extra 2023-2024 
 
 

Bus 1 
  
4:15 Check In 
4:30 Leave Base 
 LT onto Rte. 106 – Onto Beacon Street – RT onto Church Street  
 LT onto Messer Street – RR Xing – LT onto Oak Street - RT onto McGrath Street 
4:45 Laconia Middle School 
 RT onto Oak Street – LT onto North Main Street – RR Xing – RT onto Beacon Street 
 Straight onto South Main Street 
4:55 South Main Street @ #242   
 Onto Rte. 106 – LT onto Old Prescott Hill Road 
4:57 Old Prescott Hill Road @ Randlett Road  
    
 RT onto Rte. 106 – RT onto Rte. 107  
5:02 Rte. 107 @ Frank Bean Road   
 T/A at the Ice Arena – RT onto Rte. 107 – Onto Province Street  
5:05 Province Street @ Dolloff Street   
    
 LT onto South Main Street – RT onto Garfield Street 
5:06 Garfield Street @ #63   
 LT onto Grant Street 
5:07 Grant Street @ Overland Street    
      
 LT onto South Main Street – RT onto Pine Street  
5:09 Pine Street @ Baldwin Street   
    
 Onto Highland Street 
5:11 Highland Street @ Lafayette Street   
   
 LT onto Winter Street – LT onto Union Avenue – RT onto Jewett Street 
5:13 Jewett Street @ #3   
 RT onto River Street – LT onto Church Street – RT onto North Main Street 
 RR Xing – LT onto Folsom Street – RT onto Pleasant Street 
5:20 Pleasant Street School 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Laconia School District 
 

Project Extra 2023-2024 
 

Bus 1 
 
 
 Out Folsom Street – RT onto North Main Street – RR Xing – LT onto Church Street 
 RT onto Winter Street 
5:30 Woodland Heights School TRANSFERTO Bus 2 
  
  
 P/U From WHS   
  
 Out Winter Street – LT onto Highland Street 
5:35 Highland Street @ High Street   
 Onto Pine Street 
5:36 Pine Street @ Baldwin Street   
 RT onto Baldwin Street 
5:37 Baldwin Street @ Avery Street   
 RT onto Union Avenue – RT onto Lyman Street – LT onto Butler Street 
5:42 Butler Street @ Walker Street   
 LT onto Walker Street – LT onto Union Avenue – RT onto Strafford Street 
5:45 Strafford Street @ #22   
 LT onto Hudson Street – LT onto Davis Place – RT onto Union Avenue 
 RT onto Jewett Street  
5:48 Jewett Street @ #3   
 RT onto River Street – LT onto Church Street – Onto Beacon Street 
 RT onto Court Street 
5:52 Court Street @ Fair Street   
 T/A Stafford Oil – RT onto Court Street 
5:55 Court Street @ Matthews Court   
5:56 Court Street @ Bowman Street   
    
 RT onto South Main Street  
5:58 South Main Street @ #302   
 RT onto Garfield Street  
  
 
 
 
 
 

Bus 1 
 
 
5:59 Garfield Street @ #63  
   
6:00 Garfield Street @ Grant Street  



Laconia School District 
 

Project Extra 2023-2024 
 
   
   
 RT onto Lincoln Street 
6:01 Lincoln Street @ #79  
 RT onto Academy Street – Onto Court Street – RT onto Baldwin Street 
6:04 Baldwin Street @ Cottage Street  
6:05 Baldwin Street @ Dolloff Street  
 RT onto Dolloff Street – RT onto Province Street – LT onto Rte. 106 
 LT onto Old Prescott Hill Road 
6:08 Old Prescott Hill Road @ Randlett Road    
 LT onto Rte. 106  
6:15 Base 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bus 2 
 
 
4:15 Check In 
4:30 Leave Base 
 LT onto Rte. 106 – Onto South Main Street- Onto Beacon Street  



Laconia School District 
 

Project Extra 2023-2024 
 
 RT onto Church Street – LT onto Messer Street – RR Xing 
 LT onto Oak Street – RT onto McGrath Street 
4:45 Laconia Middle School 
 RT onto Oak Street- RT onto Pleasant Street 
4:49 Pleasant Street School  
 RT onto Pleasant Street – RT onto Gale Avenue – RT onto Holman Street 
 Onto Lynnewood Road 
4:53 Lynnewood Road @ #228  
 RT onto Blueberry Lane 
4:54 Blueberry Lane @ #103  
4:54 Blueberry Lane @ Estate Circle 
 RT onto North Main Street -RR Xing – LT onto Church Street 
 Onto Union Avenue – RT onto Gilford Avenue 
5:00 Gilford Avenue @ Dewey Street  
   
 LT onto Bedford Avenue – LT onto Sunset Avenue – LT onto Ridgewood Avenue 
 RT onto Gilford Avenue 
5:04 Gilford Avenue @ Sanborn Street 
 RT onto Union Avenue – RT onto Lyman Street 
5:07 Lyman Street @ Butler Street  
 LT onto Butler Street – LT onto Walker Street – RT onto Union Avenue 
 RT onto Mechanic Street 
5:10 Mechanic Street @ Clinton Street  
 LT onto Clinton Street – Straight onto Elm Street – RR Xing 
 RT onto Mass. Avenue – LT onto North Street – RT onto Nature’s View 
5:15 Nature’s View @ Port Way  
 Around Cul-De-Sac – LT onto North Street – RT onto Mass. Avenue 
 RT onto Elm Street  
5:18 Elm Street School 
 RT onto Elm Street 
5:21 Elm Street School @ Belvidere Street  
    
 RR Xing – RT onto Union Avenue – LT onto Gilford Avenue 
5:27 Gilford Avenue @ Dewey Street   
 
 RT onto Highland Street – LT onto Winter Street 
 

Bus 2 
 
5:30 Woodland Heights TRANSFER TO BUS 1 
  
 P/U AT WOODLAND 
  
 Out Winter Street – RT onto Highland Street – LT onto Gilford Avenue 
5:35 Gilford Avenue @ #65  



Laconia School District 
 

Project Extra 2023-2024 
 
 

LT onto Union Avenue – RT onto Church Street - RT onto North Main Street – RR Xing 
LT onto Blueberry Lane 

5:42 Blueberry Lane @ #57  
5:43 Blueberry Lane @ #103  
   
 T/A at the end driveway – LT onto Blueberry Lane – RT onto North Main Street 
 LT onto Oak Street – LT onto Messer Street RR Xing –Onto Union Avenue 
 RT onto Mechanic Street  
5:51 Mechanic Street @ #326  
 RT onto Clinton Street – Straight onto Elm Street – RR Xing 
 RT onto Jefferson Street- LT onto North Street 
5:55 North Street @ Mass Avenue   
 LT onto Mass. Avenue – RT onto Elm Street – RT onto Parade Road 
5:58 Parade Road @ Outerbridge Drive  
6:03 Parade Road @ #2877  
 RT onto Rollercoaster Road 
6:05 Roller Coaster Road @ #358  
 Straight onto Watson Road – Onto Scenic Drive 
6:10 Scenic Drive @ Andrews Avenue  
 Onto Lakeside Avenue – LT onto Rte. 3 – Into Traffic Circle – RT onto Weirs Blvd. 
 Onto Lake Street – LT onto Rte. 11 – RT onto By-Pass – RT onto Rte. 106 
6:30 Base 
 
 


